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     -
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    ( . 1). 

1.        , 
      1990-2011 . 

 1990 1995 2000 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2011 

   -
    2005 

.,   
2362,7 1880,6 1834,4 2103,1 2096,3 2076,5 2142,8 2215,0 2225,8 

  :  
 -

 

 
1012,5 

 
280,9 

 
99,0 

 
95,2 

 
92,4 

 
84,3 

 
116,0 

 
107,9 

 
83,5 

  1350,2 1599,7 1735,4 2007,9 2003,9 1992,2 2026,8 2107,1 2069,5 
    

  
(    2005 .), %  

  

93,1 104,5 108,1 99,0 99,7 99,1 103,2 103,4 97,2 

  :  
 .- .  85,2 79,2 81,5 76,3 97,1 91,2 137,6 93,0 77,4 

   99,0 110,7 110,2 100,5 99,8 99,4 101,7 104,0 98,2 
    – 

  ,  , 
  

1063,0 142,7 203,4 1114,6 2018,5 2641,7 3303,5 1914,7 2937,3 

  :  , 
,  , 

  
157,1 7,8 2,9 23,2 28,1 57,6 55,6 62,2 46,3 

    -
 ,   

    
, % 

14,7 5,5 1,4 2,1 1,4 2,2 1,7 3,2 2,0 

    
,   -

     ,% 
- - - 17,5 19,9 13,8 13,2 14,5 13,8  

  ,   - 931,9 2014 6215 7712 9843 13656 12542 15819 
  ,  

 - - 2151 6700 7855 9955 14208 13242 16570 

    
   ,  - - 1677 4984 5373 8114 10626 10081  10908 

:     1990-2011 . – , 1991-2012 [7].  
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2.        
  ,   
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1990 1573,9   1,43 157,1 325,6  
1995 1251,9 -322,0  1,26 7,8 32,0  
2000 1223,9 -28,0  1,15 2,9 18,5  
2001 1641,6 382,3 792 1,01 3,0 19,1  
2002 1679,7 38,1 631 0,93 3,1 22,0 0,34 
2003 1726,3 46,6 610 0,67 3,6 28,2 0,33 
2004 2123,7 397,4 900 0,45 9,8 33,0 0,1 
2005 2103,1 -20,6 1041 0,52 18,1 39,1 -1,1 
2006 2096,3 -6,8 988 0,47 24,2 44,5 -4,1 
2007 2076,5 -19,8 642 0,35 38,6 75,5 -2,9 
2008 2142,8 66,3 875 0,45 39,4 77,7 0,53 
2009 2215,0 62,2 863 0,48 57,1 81,5 0,65 
2010 2153,0 - 62,0 1020 0,47 42,9 83,5 0,59 
2011 2225,8 72,8 1105 0,48 46,3 81,6 0,60 

:    :     1990-2011 . – , 1991-2012 [7]. 
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